Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Number

Time and Date

24R005397

24R005398

24R005399

24R005400

24R005401

24R005402

24R005403

24R005404

24R005405

24R005406

24R005407

24R005408

24R005409

24R005410

24R005411

24R005412

24R005413

24R005414

24R005415

24R005416

24R005417

rplwisr.x3

08:46:10
08/21/24
09:39:33
08/21/24
11:42:59
08/21/24
11:52:33
08/21/24
12:08:45
08/21/24
13:15:00
08/21/24
14:22:38
08/21/24

16:06:06
08/21/24
16:32:36
08/21/24
16:32:40
08/21/24
16:45:59
08/21/24
16:46:19
08/21/24
16:48:43
08/21/24
16:53:36
08/21/24
16:59:30
08/21/24
16:52:09
08/21/24
17:02:12
08/21/24
17:04:36
08/21/24
17:05:40
08/21/24
17:02:49
08/21/24
17:17:24
08/21/24

Nature
Training

Battery
Reckless Driver
Traffic Stop
Return Tx
Training

lii Firearms

Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Dispute
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Trespassing

Civil Process

RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Address Location
VERSAILLES RANGE, VERSAILLES, IN 69

Dsp

1589 S BENHAM RD; SOUTH RIPLEY DST7
JR SR HIGH SCHOOL, VERSAILLES, IN

6097 N SR 129, OSGOOD, IN 69
E50S &S SR 129, MILAN, IN 69
210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY DST7
SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN

210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY DST7
SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN

102 W FIRST NORTH ST; RIPLEY DST7
COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING,

VERSAILLES, IN

210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY DST7
SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN

770 E 800 S, MADISON, IN 69
110 RAILROAD AV, OSGOOD, IN DST5
6889 W FAULKNER AV, Holton, IN 69
601 CENTRAL AV, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
8351 W 500 N, OSGOOD, IN 69
409 S EASTERN AV, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
1001 CENTRAL AV, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
4872 W HOPEWELL RD, Holton, IN 69
707 W RIPLEY ST # 94, MILAN, IN DST9
102 W BOEHRINGER ST, BATESVILLE, BPD
IN

506 EASTERN AV, SUNMAN, IN DST3
9764 W 25 S, Holton, IN 69
315 E PEARL ST; DEPOT SQUARE BPD

FLATS, BATESVILLE, IN

08/22/24
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Number Time and Date  Nature

24R005418 17:25:19 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005419 17:25:28 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005420 17:27:13 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005421 17:28:24 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005422 17:33:09 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005423 14:58:33 911 Open Line
08/21/24

24R005424 17:37:08 Veh Disabled
08/21/24

24R005425 17:37:54 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005426 17:41:20 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005427 17:47:03 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005428 17:49:53 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005429 17:58:27 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005430 18:00:19 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005431 18:01:26 Traffic Stop
08/21/24

24R005432 18:06:59 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005433 18:08:02 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005434 18:08:17 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005435 18:18:18 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005436 18:30:29 Civil Process
08/21/24

24R005437 18:52:45 Traffic Stop
08/21/24

24R005438 20:25:37 Juvenile Prob
08/21/24

24R005439 20:30:42 Traffic Stop
08/21/24

24R005440 20:59:01 Traffic Stop
08/21/24

24R005441 21:07:41 Traffic Stop
08/21/24

24R005442 21:15:10 Traffic Stop
08/21/24

rplwisr.x3

Address
562 N 700 W, Holton, IN

713 S MAIN ST, MILAN, IN

154 N BUCKEYE ST, OSGOOD, IN
428 W PEARL, ,

113 N ELLSWORTH ST, MILAN, IN
2012 N 1000 W, BUT,

100 E / SR 350, OSGOOD, IN

6510 N BASELINE RD, OSGOOD, IN
601 N MAIN ST, MILAN, IN

4556 S OLD MICHIGAN RD, Holton, IN
110 WOODLAWN DR, BATESVILLE, IN
2975 N MILN VRSL PIKE, MILAN, IN
118 SCHULTZ ST, BATESVILLE, IN
200 S/ OLD MICHIGAN RD, Holton, IN
306 N WALNUT ST, BATESVILLE, IN
112 TAYLOR AV, SUNMAN, IN

706 S ELLSWORTH ST, MILAN, IN
7523 E 1250 N, SUNMAN, IN

6849 E 950 N, SUNMAN, IN

Location

Dsp
69

DST9

DST5

DST9

69

69
DST9
69
BPD
69
BPD
69
BPD
DST3
DST9
69

69

E BASELINE RD & N SR 129, MILAN, IN 69

813 S MAIN ST, MILAN, IN

E 1150 N & N SR 129; 1150 N/ SR 129,

BATESVILLE, IN
PEARL ST/ SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN

WINDING WAY / SR 129, BATESVILLE,
IN

E 200 N & N SR 129; SR 129/ 200 N,
MILAN, IN

DST9

69

BPD

BPD

69

08/22/24



Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number Page 3 of 3

Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp

24R005443 21:21:26 Traffic Stop E 1150 N & N SR 129; 1150 N/ SR 129, 69
08/21/24 BATESVILLE, IN

24R005444 21:42:45 Traffic Stop SR 129/ SR 48, SUNMAN, IN 69
08/21/24

24R005445 21:51:05 Traffic Stop E700N&N SR 129; 700N/ SR 129, 69
08/21/24 OSGOOD, IN

24R005446 22:59:02 K9 Training 210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY DST7
08/21/24 SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN

24R005447 23:10:16 Traffic Stop E 200 N & 625 E; 625 E /200 N, MILAN, 69
08/21/24 IN

24R005448 23:33:18 Traffic Stop 300 E/US 50, DILLSBORO, IN 69
08/21/24

24R005449 23:40:18 Harassment 843 E SR 350, OSGOOD, IN 69
08/21/24

24R005450 23:47:41 Susp Activity 704 DELLWOOD CT; Apt A, DST7
08/21/24 VERSAILLES, IN

24R005451 00:30:41 Traffic Stop E US 50 & 300 E; 300 E / US 50, 69
08/22/24 DILLSBORO, IN

24R005452 00:53:39 Alarm-Business 4101 E US 50; AFFORDABLE TODDS 69
08/22/24 WRECKER, DILLSBORO, IN

24R005453 00:58:26 Alarm-Business 204 N MERIDIAN ST; MAWPAWS FLEA DST3
08/22/24 MARKET, SUNMAN, IN

24R005454 01:21:00 Alarm-Business 125 N MERIDIAN ST; SUNMAN FAMILY DSTS3
08/22/24 DOLLAR, SUNMAN, IN

24R005455 01:19:02 Susp Person 704 DELLWOOD CT, VERSAILLES, IN DST7
08/22/24

Total Incidents for This Agency: 59

Total reported: 59

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 08/21/24", All agencies matching "RCS", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 08/22/24



