

RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

gci	icy. Itti LL i	OCCIVITY CHERTI	1 0 OI I IOL			
	Number 24R005397	Time and Date 08:46:10	<u>Nature</u> Training	<u>Address</u> VERSAILLES RANGE, VERSAILLES, IN	Location 69	<u>Dsp</u>
	24R005398	08/21/24 09:39:33	Battery	1589 S BENHAM RD; SOUTH RIPLEY	DST7	
		08/21/24	•	JR SR HIGH SCHOOL, VERSAILLES, IN		
	24R005399	11:42:59 08/21/24	Reckless Driver	6097 N SR 129, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	24R005400	11:52:33 08/21/24	Traffic Stop	E 50 S & S SR 129, MILAN, IN	69	
	24R005401	12:08:45 08/21/24	Return Tx	210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R005402	13:15:00	Training	210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY	DST7	
	24R005403	08/21/24 14:22:38 08/21/24	lii Firearms	SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN 102 W FIRST NORTH ST; RIPLEY COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R005404	16:06:06 08/21/24	Civil Process	210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R005405	16:32:36 08/21/24	Civil Process	770 E 800 S, MADISON, IN	69	
	24R005406	16:32:40 08/21/24	Civil Process	110 RAILROAD AV, OSGOOD, IN	DST5	
	24R005407	16:45:59 08/21/24	Civil Process	6889 W FAULKNER AV, Holton, IN	69	
	24R005408	16:46:19	Civil Process	601 CENTRAL AV, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	24R005409	08/21/24 16:48:43	Civil Process	8351 W 500 N, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	24R005410	08/21/24 16:53:36	Civil Process	409 S EASTERN AV, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	24R005411	08/21/24 16:59:30 08/21/24	Civil Process	1001 CENTRAL AV, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	24R005412	16:52:09 08/21/24	Civil Dispute	4872 W HOPEWELL RD, Holton, IN	69	
	24R005413	17:02:12 08/21/24	Civil Process	707 W RIPLEY ST # 94, MILAN, IN	DST9	
	24R005414		Civil Process	102 W BOEHRINGER ST, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	24R005415	17:05:40 08/21/24	Civil Process	506 EASTERN AV, SUNMAN, IN	DST3	
	24R005416	17:02:49	Trespassing	9764 W 25 S, Holton, IN	69	
	24R005417	08/21/24 17:17:24 08/21/24	Civil Process	315 E PEARL ST; DEPOT SQUARE FLATS, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	

rplwisr.x3 08/22/24

08/21/24 24R005420 17:25:28	Number 24R005418	Time and Date 17:25:19	Nature Civil Process	Address 562 N 700 W, Holton, IN	Location 69	<u>Dsp</u>
08/21/24 24R005420 17:27:13	2411000410		01411 1 100033	OOZ IV 7 GO VV, FIGROII, IIV	00	
08/21/24 24R005421 17:28:24	24R005419		Civil Process	713 S MAIN ST, MILAN, IN	DST9	
24R005421 17:28:24	24R005420		Civil Process	154 N BUCKEYE ST, OSGOOD, IN	DST5	
24R005422 17:33:09 08/21/24 24R005423 14:58:33 08/21/24 24R005424 17:37:08 24R005425 17:37:54 08/21/24 24R005425 17:37:54 08/21/24 24R005426 17:41:20 08/21/24 24R005427 17:47:03 08/21/24 24R005428 17:49:53 08/21/24 24R005429 17:58:27 08/21/24 24R005430 18:00:19 24R005431 18:01:26 08/21/24 24R005431 18:01:26 08/21/24 24R005432 18:06:59 08/21/24 24R005433 18:08:02 08/21/24 24R005434 18:08:17 08/21/24 24R005435 18:18:18 08/21/24 24R005437 18:30:25 08/21/24 24R005437 18:30:25 08/21/24 24R005439 18:08:02 08/21/24 24R005430 18:08:02 08/21/24 24R005431 18:09:19 08/21/24 24R005432 18:06:59 08/21/24 24R005433 18:08:02 08/21/24 24R005434 18:08:07 08/21/24 24R005435 18:18:18 08/21/24 24R005436 18:30:29 08/21/24 24R005437 18:52:45 08/21/24 24R005437 18:52:45 08/21/24 24R005438 18:30:29 08/21/24 24R005439 18:30:29 08/21/24 24R005430 18:08:17 08/21/24 24R005430 18:08:17 08/21/24 24R005431 18:08:02 08/21/24 24R005434 18:08:17 08/21/24 24R005435 18:18:18 08/21/24 24R005436 18:30:29 08/21/24 24R005437 18:52:45 08/21/24 24R005437 18:52:45 08/21/24 24R005438 20:25:37 08/21/24 24R005439 20:30:42 08/21/24 24R005439 20:30:42 08/21/24 24R005439 20:30:42 08/21/24 24R005439 20:30:42 08/21/24 24R005440 20:59:01 08/21/24 24R005441 21:07:41 08/21/24	24R005421	17:28:24	Civil Process	428 W PEARL, ,		
24R005423 14:58:33	24R005422	17:33:09	Civil Process	113 N ELLSWORTH ST, MILAN, IN	DST9	
08/21/24 24R005425 17:37:54	24R005423	14:58:33	911 Open Line	2012 N 1000 W, BUT,		
08/21/24 24R005426 17:41:20	24R005424		Veh Disabled	100 E / SR 350, OSGOOD, IN	69	
08/21/24 24R005427 17:47:03	24R005425		Civil Process	6510 N BASELINE RD, OSGOOD, IN	69	
08/21/24 24R005428 17:49:53	24R005426		Civil Process	601 N MAIN ST, MILAN, IN	DST9	
08/21/24 24R005429 17:58:27	24R005427		Civil Process	4556 S OLD MICHIGAN RD, Holton, IN	69	
24R005430 18:00:19	24R005428		Civil Process	110 WOODLAWN DR, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
08/21/24 Traffic Stop 200 S / OLD MICHIGAN RD, Holton, IN 69 08/21/24 18:01:26 08/21/24 24R005432 18:06:59 Civil Process 306 N WALNUT ST, BATESVILLE, IN BPD 08/21/24 08/21/24 Civil Process 112 TAYLOR AV, SUNMAN, IN DST3 08/21/24 DST3 08/21/24 DST3 24R005434 18:08:17 Civil Process 76 S ELLSWORTH ST, MILAN, IN DST9 08/21/24 DST3 DST9 DST9 24R005435 18:18:18 Civil Process 7523 E 1250 N, SUNMAN, IN 69 08/21/24 DST9 DST9 DST9 24R005436 18:30:29 Civil Process 6849 E 950 N, SUNMAN, IN 69 08/21/24 DST9 DST9 DST9 DST9 24R005437 18:52:45 Traffic Stop E BASELINE RD & N SR 129; MILAN, IN DST9 24R005438 20:25:37 Juvenile Prob 813 S MAIN ST, MILAN, IN DST9 24R005440 20:59:01 Traffic Stop E 1150 N & N SR 129; 1150 N / SR 129, 69 24R005441 21:07:41 Traffic Stop PEA	24R005429		Civil Process	2975 N MILN VRSL PIKE, MILAN, IN	69	
08/21/24 24R005432 18:06:59 08/21/24 24R005433 18:08:02 08/21/24 24R005434 18:08:17 08/21/24 24R005435 18:18 18:08:17 08/21/24 24R005436 18:08:17 08/21/24 24R005436 18:30:29 08/21/24 24R005437 18:52:45 08/21/24 24R005437 18:52:45 08/21/24 24R005438 20:25:37 08/21/24 24R005439 20:30:42 08/21/24 24R005440 20:59:01 08/21/24 24R005441 21:07:41 08/21/24 24R005441 21:07:41 08/21/24	24R005430		Civil Process	118 SCHULTZ ST, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
08/21/24 24R005433 18:08:02	24R005431		Traffic Stop	200 S / OLD MICHIGAN RD, Holton, IN	69	
24R005434 18:08:17	24R005432		Civil Process	306 N WALNUT ST, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
24R005435 18:18:18	24R005433		Civil Process	112 TAYLOR AV, SUNMAN, IN	DST3	
08/21/24 24R005436 18:30:29 08/21/24 Civil Process 6849 E 950 N, SUNMAN, IN 69 08/21/24 24R005437 18:52:45 08/21/24 Traffic Stop E BASELINE RD & N SR 129, MILAN, IN 69 08/21/24 24R005438 20:25:37 08/21/24 Juvenile Prob 813 S MAIN ST, MILAN, IN DST9 08/21/24 24R005439 20:30:42 08/21/24 Traffic Stop E 1150 N & N SR 129; 1150 N / SR 129, 69 08/21/24 24R005440 20:59:01 08/21/24 Traffic Stop PEARL ST / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD 08/21/24 24R005441 21:07:41 08/21/24 Traffic Stop WINDING WAY / SR 129, BATESVILLE, BPD IN	24R005434		Civil Process	706 S ELLSWORTH ST, MILAN, IN	DST9	
08/21/24 24R005437 18:52:45	24R005435		Civil Process	7523 E 1250 N, SUNMAN, IN	69	
08/21/24 24R005438 20:25:37 08/21/24 Juvenile Prob 813 S MAIN ST, MILAN, IN DST9 24R005439 20:30:42 08/21/24 Traffic Stop E 1150 N & N SR 129; 1150 N / SR 129, 69 BATESVILLE, IN 24R005440 20:59:01 08/21/24 Traffic Stop PEARL ST / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD 08/21/24 24R005441 21:07:41 08/21/24 Traffic Stop WINDING WAY / SR 129, BATESVILLE, BPD IN	24R005436		Civil Process	6849 E 950 N, SUNMAN, IN	69	
08/21/24 24R005439 20:30:42 Traffic Stop E 1150 N & N SR 129; 1150 N / SR 129, 69 08/21/24 BATESVILLE, IN 24R005440 20:59:01 Traffic Stop PEARL ST / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD 08/21/24 24R005441 21:07:41 Traffic Stop WINDING WAY / SR 129, BATESVILLE, BPD IN	24R005437		Traffic Stop	E BASELINE RD & N SR 129, MILAN, IN	169	
08/21/24 BATESVILLE, IN 24R005440 20:59:01 Traffic Stop PEARL ST / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD 08/21/24 24R005441 21:07:41 Traffic Stop WINDING WAY / SR 129, BATESVILLE, BPD IN	24R005438		Juvenile Prob	813 S MAIN ST, MILAN, IN	DST9	
24R005440 20:59:01 Traffic Stop PEARL ST / SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD 08/21/24 24R005441 21:07:41 Traffic Stop WINDING WAY / SR 129, BATESVILLE, BPD 1N	24R005439		Traffic Stop	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	69	
24R005441 21:07:41 Traffic Stop WINDING WAY / SR 129, BATESVILLE, BPD 08/21/24 IN	24R005440	20:59:01	Traffic Stop	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BPD	
	24R005441	21:07:41	Traffic Stop		BPD	
24R005442 21:15:10 Traffic Stop E 200 N & N SR 129; SR 129 / 200 N, 69 08/21/24 MILAN, IN	24R005442	21:15:10	Traffic Stop	E 200 N & N SR 129; SR 129 / 200 N,	69	

rplwisr.x3 08/22/24

Number	Time and Date	Nature	Address	Location	<u>Dsp</u>	
24R005443	21:21:26	Traffic Stop	E 1150 N & N SR 129; 1150 N / SR 129,			
	08/21/24		BATESVILLE, IN			
24R005444		Traffic Stop	SR 129 / SR 48, SUNMAN, IN	69		
_	08/21/24					
24R005445		Traffic Stop	E 700 N & N SR 129; 700 N / SR 129,	69		
	08/21/24		OSGOOD, IN			
24R005446		K9 Training	210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY	DST7		
	08/21/24		SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN			
24R005447	23:10:16	Traffic Stop	E 200 N & 625 E; 625 E / 200 N, MILAN,	69		
	08/21/24		IN			
24R005448	23:33:18	Traffic Stop	300 E / US 50, DILLSBORO, IN	69		
	08/21/24					
24R005449	23:40:18	Harassment	843 E SR 350, OSGOOD, IN	69		
	08/21/24					
24R005450	23:47:41	Susp Activity	704 DELLWOOD CT; Apt A,	DST7		
	08/21/24		VERSAILLES, IN			
24R005451	00:30:41	Traffic Stop	E US 50 & 300 E; 300 E / US 50,	69		
	08/22/24		DILLSBORO, IN			
24R005452	00:53:39	Alarm-Business	4101 E US 50; AFFORDABLE TODDS	69		
	08/22/24		WRECKER, DILLSBORO, IN			
24R005453	00:58:26	Alarm-Business	204 N MERIDIAN ST; MAWPAWS FLEA	DST3		
	08/22/24		MARKET, SUNMAN, IN			
24R005454	01:21:00	Alarm-Business	125 N MERIDIAN ST; SUNMAN FAMILY	DST3		
	08/22/24		DOLLAR, SUNMAN, IN			
24R005455	01:19:02	Susp Person	704 DELLWOOD CT, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7		
	08/22/24	•	·			
Total Incidents for This Agency: 59						

Total Incidents for This Agency: 59

Total reported: 59

Report Includes:

All dates greater than `06:00:00 08/21/24`, All agencies matching `RCS`, All officers, All dispositions, All natures, All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 08/22/24